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On Account of Brighthill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box B 59 - 69) 

 14 Bay Colt Microphone (AUS) ..................... Lonhaan (AUS) 
 16 Brown Colt Strasbourg (AUS) .......... Lovemelikearock (AUS) 
 17 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ................................. Lum Reek 
 35 Bay or Brown Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ............. Nimbletoes (AUS) 
 49 Bay Filly Eminent (IRE) .............................. Rikki Tikki Tavi 
 61 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................. She's Apples (IRE) 
 72 Chestnut Filly King of Comedy (IRE) ........... Spectacular Vision 
 82 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ......................... Unforgettable 
 109 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) .......................... Charlton Park 
 114 Bay Filly Noverre .................................... Downton Abbey 
 133 Bay Colt Acrobat (AUS) .................... Howdy Angel (AUS) 

On Account of Cambridge Stud, Cambridge. 
(Box I 47 - 49, 54 - 57) 

 25 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................................... Meghan 
 69 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ................. Solar Cry (AUS) 
 71 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) .............. Special Diamond 
 107 Bay Colt Farnan (AUS) ........................... Cathay Empress 
 110 Bay Colt Spirit of Boom (AUS) ............................ Chenzel 
 115 Bay Colt Embellish .......................................... Dramacool 
 119 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) ...................... Empress Cixi (GB) 

On Account of T. J. Cropp, Marotiri. 
(Box C 44) 

 51 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ........................ Romeo's Princess 
On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 

(Box G 77 - 81, 86 - 91) 
 12 Bay Colt Profondo (AUS) ..................................... Lisheen 
 40 Bay Colt Noverre .................................... Palomino (AUS) 
 45 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ......................... Quintessential 
 48 Bay Colt Ocean Park.................................... Regine (IRE) 
 77 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) .................. Tighten Me Up 
 83 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ........... Winning Bid (AUS) 
 94 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ........ Arlington Rock (AUS) 
 104 Bay Colt Noverre ...................................... Caberra (AUS) 
 127 Chestnut Filly Bivouac (AUS) ................................. Forte (AUS) 
 129 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ....................... Goldilicious 

On Account of Elsdon Park, Matamata. 
(Box C 73 - 75, 80 - 83) 

 3 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ........................... Jealous Much 
 36 Bay Filly Sword of State (AUS) ............................. O'Carol 
 44 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ............................. Queen of Pop 
 64 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ....... Shooting Shirocco (AUS) 
 90 Bay Filly Noverre ................................... Amanjena (AUS) 
 122 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ............................... Eva Chiara 
 123 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ................. Eva Daniela (AUS) 

On Account of Hallmark Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box E 20 - 23) 

 8 Bay Colt Ocean Park..................................... Lady Royale 
 11 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ...................................... Le Sablier 
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 46 Chestnut Filly Almanzor (FR) .................... Raced Evens (AUS) 
 80 Bay Colt Satono Aladdin (JPN) ..................... Two Queens 

On Account of Haunui Farm, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box B 8 - 11, 14 - 16) 

 31 Brown Colt Embellish ............................................... Moselle 
 34 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................... Night Story 
 39 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ....................... O'Pristine (AUS) 
 62 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............... She's Fearless (AUS) 
 73 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ............................ Spirit of Gold 
 93 Bay Colt Noverre ............................... Arabian Night (GB) 
 102 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ............ Broadway Express (AUS) 

On Account of HGT Bloodstock Ltd, Feilding. (As Agent) 
(Box H 10, 13) 

 5 Bay Colt The Chosen One ................................ Kaydeem 
 10 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ......................................... Lego 

On Account of Highden Park, Palmerston North. (As Agent) 
(Box E 9, 12) 

 23 Bay Colt Captivant (AUS) ..................... Mauricently (AUS) 
 79 Bay Colt Zousain (AUS) ................ Trophies Galore (AUS) 
On Account of Highline Thoroughbreds, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box I 41 - 44) 
 42 Bay Colt Noverre ................................... Pertinacity (AUS) 
 55 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ........................ Scintillating 
 75 Brown Filly Noverre ................................................ Tavidora 
 85 Bay Filly Shamexpress...................................... Zamoyski 

On Account of Highview, Hamilton. 
(Box H 44 - 56) 

 15 Bay Filly Santos (AUS) ....................................... Louisette 
 24 Bay Colt Divine Prophet (AUS) ....................... Medagliana 
 30 Bay Filly Santos (AUS) ............................ Moravany (AUS) 
 37 Bay Filly Santos (AUS) .......................................... Odisha 
 76 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ..................................... Tick Tock 
 81 Bay Filly Santos (AUS) ................................. Uncut Gems 
 87 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) .................................. Alamea (AUS) 
 88 Chestnut Colt Santos (AUS) ........................................... Ali Arc 
 92 Chestnut Colt Santos (AUS) ......................................... Amparo 
 95 Chestnut Filly Santos (AUS) ............................. Atlanta Georgia 
 96 Bay Filly Xtravagant .................................... Atlantic Eagle 
 112 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................. Coyote Miss (AUS) 

On Account of S. T. Kann, Karaka. 
(Box B 33, 43) 

 1 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ...................... Illadore (FR) 
 108 Brown Filly Banquo (AUS) ............................ Cenzatti (AUS) 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. 
(Box G 43 - 46, 55 - 57) 

 28 Bay Filly Santos (AUS) .................................. Miss Milliner 
 43 Bay Filly Sword of State (AUS) ............ Pray for Paris (GB) 
 63 Bay Filly Noverre .......................................... Shockfactor 
 67 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) .................... Simply Put (AUS) 
 70 Bay Colt Hello Youmzain (FR) ........ So You Sparkle (AUS) 
 100 Bay Colt Santos (AUS) .................................... Bravissimo 
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 106 Chestnut Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ............................ Cassie May 
On Account of Little Avondale Stud, Masterton. 

(Box E 38 - 47) 
 4 Black or Grey Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ............................Katiem Marie 
 6 Brown Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ..................................... Kumari 
 33 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ........................................ Navapura 
 52 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ..................................... Rosetta 
 58 Bay Filly Armory (IRE) ........................................... Serena 
 78 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ........................ Tinkalicious 
 86 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) .............................. Zaspin (AUS) 
 91 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) ........................ Amazing Lady 
 111 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ....................... Coastal Express 

On Account of Little River Thoroughbreds, Kumeu. 
(Box C 18) 

 118 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ......... Eagle's Reach (AUS) 
On Account of Mana Park, Hamilton. (As Agent) 

(Box C 34) 
 116 Bay or Brown Filly Profondo (AUS) ............................... Dwandaofu 

On Account of Melwood Farm, Karamu. 
(Box C 8) 

 7 Bay or Brown Colt Press Statement (AUS) ................. Lady Fenuala 
On Account of Milan Park, Cambridge. 

(Box E 28 - 31, 34 - 36) 
 9 Brown or Grey Colt Ocean Park............................................ Legless 
 60 Bay Colt Prague (AUS) ................................. Sherbet Fizz 
 65 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) .................................. Showmana 
 74 Bay Colt The Chosen One ........................ Suadela (AUS) 
 89 Bay Colt Anders (AUS) ...................................Alpine Pearl 
 105 Bay Filly The Chosen One ...................... Capital Expense 

On Account of Pencarrow Stud, Cambridge. 
(Box H 23, 26) 

 19 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ....................... Maison Roxanne 
 47 Brown Colt Redwood (GB) .............................. Rapidamente 

On Account of Poplar Lodge, Hamilton. 
(Box C 21 - 22) 

 2 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ...................................... Insight 
 103 Brown Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .................................. Buymore 

On Account of Rich Hill Stud, Matamata. 
(Box C 47 - 49, 54 - 57) 

 18 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................... Macaroon Miss 
 54 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) .................................. Savappiel 
 66 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) ..............................................Silk 
 99 Bay Filly Satono Aladdin (JPN) .................... Blue Rhythm 
 128 Brown Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................................... Giverny 
 131 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Hayle Bay 
 134 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ............................. Hui Hai Stars 

On Account of H. E. Richardson, Te Awamutu. 
(Box G 82) 

 132 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ...................... Home Alone 
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On Account of Seaton Park Ltd, Morrinsville. (As Agent) 
(Box I 8 - 11, 16 - 18, 21 - 24, 29 - 31) 

 13 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ..................... London Express 
 22 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ......................................... Matuki 
 29 Brown Colt Noverre ..................................... Misstrum (AUS) 
 50 Bay Colt Profondo (AUS) ............... Rockabye Lady (AUS) 
 56 Bay Filly Noverre .................................. Sea Urchin (AUS) 
 57 Bay Filly Sword of State (AUS) ............................ Seemax 
 68 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ............................ Soft Hearted 
 84 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ............ Written in Violet (AUS) 
 97 Brown Colt Profondo (AUS) .................Auntie Condor (AUS) 
 117 Brown Filly Noverre .......................................... Dwelt (AUS) 
 120 Bay Filly War Decree (USA) .................... Enchanted Light 
 125 Bay Filly Hello Youmzain (FR) ................ Flossyrosycandy 
 126 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ............................... Foiling 
 130 Bay Colt Armory (IRE) .......................................... Hanako 

On Account of M. J. & T. T. Stratford, Palmerston North. 
(Box G 85) 

 41 Bay or Brown Filly Wild Ruler (AUS) ................ Paris Showgirl (AUS) 
On Account of Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd, Tauranga. 

(Box B 39 - 41) 
 21 Bay Colt Embellish ........................................... Manzoratti 
 27 Black or Brown Filly Ferrando .................................... Miss Capricorn 
 113 Grey Colt Circus Maximus (IRE) ........... Cyndy Rock (AUS) 

On Account of True Speed Bloodstock, Karaka. 
(Box C 17) 

 98 Bay or Brown Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ................. Bankersdisapproval 
On Account of Windsor Park Stud, Cambridge. 

(Box G 9 - 13, 20 - 23) 
 20 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park.......................... Malibu Fever (AUS) 
 26 Bay Colt Sword of State (AUS) ........... Membership (AUS) 
 32 Brown Filly Profondo (AUS) .................................... Navagio 
 38 Black or Brown Colt Profondo (AUS) ........................... Ohio Showgirl 
 53 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose ...................... Rula Dancer (AUS) 
 59 Bay Colt Profondo (AUS) ................................... Shamani 
 101 Brown Filly Profondo (AUS) ........................................... Brix 
 121 Bay Filly Shamexpress.................................. Esme (AUS) 
 124 Bay Filly Profondo (AUS) .................. Fastnet Rose (AUS) 
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Vendor Name Box  

 
B 

HAUNUI FARM, Karaka 8-11, 14-16 
S. T. KANN, Karaka 33, 43 
TE KEETI BLOODSTOCK LTD, Tauranga 39-41 
BRIGHTHILL FARM, Hamilton 59-69 
 

C 
MELWOOD FARM, Karamu 8 
TRUE SPEED BLOODSTOCK, Karaka 17 
LITTLE RIVER THOROUGHBREDS, Kumeu 18 
POPLAR LODGE, Hamilton 21-22 
MANA PARK, Hamilton 34 
T. J. CROPP, Marotiri 44 
RICH HILL STUD, Matamata 47-49, 54-57 
ELSDON PARK, Matamata 73-75, 80-83 
 

E 
HIGHDEN PARK, Palmerston North 9, 12 
HALLMARK STUD, Te Kauwhata 20-23 
MILAN PARK, Cambridge 28-31, 34-36 
LITTLE AVONDALE STUD, Masterton 38-47 
 

G 
WINDSOR PARK STUD, Cambridge 9-13, 20-23 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 43-46, 55-57 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 77-81, 86-91 
H. E. RICHARDSON, Te Awamutu 82 
M. J. & T. T. STRATFORD, Palmerston North 85 
 

H 
HGT BLOODSTOCK LTD, Feilding 10, 13 
PENCARROW STUD, Cambridge 23, 26 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 44-56 
 

I 
SEATON PARK LTD, Morrinsville 8-11, 16-18, 21-24, 29-31 
HIGHLINE THOROUGHBREDS, Cambridge 41-44 
CAMBRIDGE STUD, Cambridge 47-49, 54-57 
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Ace High (AUS) 
Br. c.-Giverny .............................. 128 
Br. f.-Hayle Bay ........................... 131 
B. c.-Jealous Much .........................3 
Br. c.-Lego ....................................10 
B. c.-Savappiel ..............................54 
Acrobat (AUS) 
B. c.-Howdy Angel (AUS) ............ 133 
Almanzor (FR) 
B. f.-Broadway Express (AUS) .... 102 
Ch. f.-Empress Cixi (GB) ............. 119 
B. c.-Matuki ...................................22 
B. c.-Queen of Pop .......................44 
Ch. f.-Raced Evens (AUS) .............46 
B. c.-Showmana............................65 
Anders (AUS) 
B. c.-Alpine Pearl ..........................89 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Bankersdisapproval ....98 
Br. c.-Buymore ............................ 103 
B. c.-Coastal Express ................. 111 
B. f.-Eva Chiara ........................... 122 
Blk or Gr. c.-Katiem Marie ...............4 
Br. f.-Kumari ....................................6 
B. c.-Night Story ............................34 
B. f.-Soft Hearted ..........................68 
Armory (IRE) 
B. c.-Hanako ............................... 130 
B. f.-Serena ...................................58 
Banquo (AUS) 
Br. f.-Cenzatti (AUS) .................... 108 
Bivouac (AUS) 
Ch. f.-Forte (AUS) ....................... 127 
Captivant (AUS) 
B. c.-Mauricently (AUS) .................23 
Circus Maximus (IRE) 
Gr. c.-Cyndy Rock (AUS) ............ 113 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. f.-She's Fearless (AUS) .............62 
Divine Prophet (AUS) 
B. c.-Medagliana ...........................24 
El Roca (AUS) 
B. f.-Romeo's Princess ..................51 
Embellish 
B. c.-Dramacool .......................... 115 
B. c.-Manzoratti .............................21 
B. c.-Moselle .................................31 
Eminent (IRE) 
B. f.-Rikki Tikki Tavi .......................49 
Farnan (AUS) 
B. c.-Cathay Empress ................. 107 

Ferrando 
Br. f.-Miss Capricorn ..................... 27 
Hello Youmzain (FR) 
B. f.-Flossyrosycandy ................. 125 
B. c.-Scintillating ........................... 55 
B. c.-So You Sparkle (AUS) .......... 70 
B. f.-Tinkalicious............................ 78 
King of Comedy (IRE) 
Ch. f.-Spectacular Vision .............. 72 
Microphone (AUS) 
B. c.-Lonhaan (AUS) ..................... 14 
Noverre 
B. f.-Amanjena (AUS) .................... 90 
B. c.-Arabian Night (GB) ............... 93 
B. c.-Caberra (AUS) .................... 104 
B. f.-Downton Abbey ................... 114 
Br. f.-Dwelt (AUS) ........................ 117 
B. c.-Misstrum (AUS) .................... 29 
B. c.-Palomino (AUS) .................... 40 
B. c.-Pertinacity (AUS) .................. 42 
B. f.-Sea Urchin (AUS) .................. 56 
B. f.-Shockfactor ........................... 63 
Br. f.-Tavidora ............................... 75 
Ocean Park 
B. c.-Lady Royale............................ 8 
Br. c.-Legless .................................. 9 
Ch. c.-Malibu Fever (AUS) ............ 20 
B. c.-Regine (IRE) ......................... 48 
Per Incanto (USA) 
Br. f.-Amazing Lady ...................... 91 
B. c.-London Express ................... 13 
Prague (AUS) 
B. c.-Sherbet Fizz ......................... 60 
Press Statement (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Lady Fenuala ................ 7 
Profondo (AUS) 
Br. c.-Auntie Condor (AUS) ........... 97 
Br. f.-Brix ..................................... 101 
B. or Br. f.-Dwandaofu ................ 116 
B. f.-Fastnet Rose (AUS) ............. 124 
B. c.-Lisheen ................................. 12 
Br. f.-Navagio ................................ 32 
Blk. or Br c.-Ohio Showgirl ............ 38 
B. c.-Rockabye Lady (AUS) .......... 50 
B. c.-Shamani ............................... 59 
Proisir (AUS) 
B. f.-Le Sablier .............................. 11 
Redwood (GB) 
Br. c.-Rapidamente ....................... 47 
B. c.-Tick Tock .............................. 76 
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Ribchester (IRE) 
B. c.-Insight .....................................2 
B. f.-O'Pristine (AUS) .....................39 
B. f.-Spirit of Gold..........................73 
Santos (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Ali Arc .................................88 
Ch. c.-Amparo...............................92 
Ch. f.-Atlanta Georgia ...................95 
B. c.-Bravissimo .......................... 100 
B. f.-Louisette ................................15 
B. f.-Miss Milliner ...........................28 
B. f.-Moravany (AUS) ....................30 
B. f.-Odisha ...................................37 
B. f.-Uncut Gems ..........................81 
Satono Aladdin (JPN) 
B. f.-Blue Rhythm ..........................99 
B. c.-Two Queens .........................80 
B. c.-Winning Bid (AUS) ................83 
Savabeel (AUS) 
B. c.-Meghan ................................25 
B. c.-Rosetta .................................52 
Shamexpress 
B. f.-Esme (AUS) ......................... 121 
B. f.-Zamoyski ...............................85 
Shocking (AUS) 
B. c.-Hui Hai Stars ....................... 134 
B. c.-Lum Reek .............................17 
B. c.-Macaroon Miss .....................18 
B. c.-Maison Roxanne ...................19 
Spirit of Boom (AUS) 
B. c.-Chenzel .............................. 110 
Staphanos (JPN) 
B. f.-Charlton Park ....................... 109 
B. c.-Quintessential .......................45 
B. c.-Simply Put (AUS) ..................67 
Strasbourg (AUS) 
Br. c.-Lovemelikearock (AUS) .......16 
Super Seth (AUS) 
B. f.-Eva Daniela (AUS) ............... 123 
B. c.-Shooting Shirocco (AUS) ......64 
B. f.-Written in Violet (AUS)............84 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Ch. f.-Cassie May........................ 106 

B. c.-Coyote Miss (AUS) ............. 112 
B. c.-She's Apples (IRE) ................ 61 
B. f.-Unforgettable ........................ 82 
Sword of State (AUS) 
B. c.-Eagle's Reach (AUS) .......... 118 
B. c.-Foiling ................................. 126 
B. c.-Goldilicious ......................... 129 
B. c.-Home Alone ....................... 132 
B. c.-Illadore (FR) ............................ 1 
B. c.-Membership (AUS) ............... 26 
B. f.-O'Carol .................................. 36 
B. f.-Pray for Paris (GB) ................ 43 
B. f.-Seemax ................................. 57 
B. c.-Solar Cry (AUS) .................... 69 
B. c.-Special Diamond .................. 71 
B. c.-Tighten Me Up ...................... 77 
The Chosen One 
B. f.-Capital Expense .................. 105 
B. c.-Kaydeem ................................ 5 
B. c.-Suadela (AUS) ...................... 74 
Time Test (GB) 
B. f.-Zaspin (AUS) ......................... 86 
Tivaci (AUS) 
B. c.-Navapura .............................. 33 
Turn Me Loose 
Ch. c.-Rula Dancer (AUS) ............. 53 
U S Navy Flag (USA) 
B. c.-Arlington Rock (AUS) ........... 94 
B. or Br. f.-Nimbletoes (AUS) ........ 35 
Vadamos (FR) 
Br. c.-Silk ...................................... 66 
War Decree (USA) 
B. f.-Enchanted Light .................. 120 
Wild Ruler (AUS) 
B. or Br. f.-Paris Showgirl (AUS) ... 41 
Wrote (IRE) 
B. f.-Alamea (AUS) ........................ 87 
Xtravagant 
B. f.-Atlantic Eagle ........................ 96 
Zousain (AUS) 
B. c.-Trophies Galore (AUS) ......... 79 
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Alamea (AUS) ............................... 87 
Ali Arc ............................................ 88 
Alpine Pearl ................................... 89 
Amanjena (AUS) ........................... 90 
Amazing Lady ............................... 91 
Amparo ......................................... 92 
Arabian Night (GB) ........................ 93 
Arlington Rock (AUS) .................... 94 
Atlanta Georgia ............................. 95 
Atlantic Eagle ................................ 96 
Auntie Condor (AUS) .................... 97 
 
Bankersdisapproval ...................... 98 
Blue Rhythm .................................. 99 
Bravissimo .................................. 100 
Brix .............................................. 101 
Broadway Express (AUS) ............ 102 
Buymore ...................................... 103 
 
Caberra (AUS) ............................. 104 
Capital Expense .......................... 105 
Cassie May ................................. 106 
Cathay Empress ......................... 107 
Cenzatti (AUS) ............................ 108 
Charlton Park .............................. 109 
Chenzel ....................................... 110 
Coastal Express .......................... 111 
Coyote Miss (AUS) ...................... 112 
Cyndy Rock (AUS) ...................... 113 
 
Downton Abbey .......................... 114 
Dramacool .................................. 115 
Dwandaofu .................................. 116 
Dwelt (AUS) ................................. 117 
 
Eagle's Reach (AUS) ................... 118 
Empress Cixi (GB) ...................... 119 
Enchanted Light .......................... 120 
Esme (AUS) ................................ 121 
Eva Chiara................................... 122 
Eva Daniela (AUS)....................... 123 
 
Fastnet Rose (AUS) .................... 124 
Flossyrosycandy ......................... 125 
Foiling ......................................... 126 
Forte (AUS) ................................. 127 
 
Giverny ........................................ 128 
Goldilicious ................................. 129 
 
Hanako ....................................... 130 
Hayle Bay .................................... 131 
Home Alone ................................ 132 
Howdy Angel (AUS) .................... 133 
Hui Hai Stars ............................... 134 
 
Illadore (FR) .................................... 1 
Insight ............................................. 2 

Jealous Much ................................. 3 
 
Katiem Marie ................................... 4 
Kaydeem......................................... 5 
Kumari ............................................ 6 
 
Lady Fenuala .................................. 7 
Lady Royale .................................... 8 
Legless ........................................... 9 
Lego .............................................. 10 
Le Sablier ...................................... 11 
Lisheen ......................................... 12 
London Express ............................ 13 
Lonhaan (AUS) ............................. 14 
Louisette ....................................... 15 
Lovemelikearock (AUS) ................ 16 
Lum Reek ...................................... 17 
 
Macaroon Miss ............................. 18 
Maison Roxanne ........................... 19 
Malibu Fever (AUS) ....................... 20 
Manzoratti ..................................... 21 
Matuki ........................................... 22 
Mauricently (AUS) ......................... 23 
Medagliana ................................... 24 
Meghan ......................................... 25 
Membership (AUS) ....................... 26 
Miss Capricorn .............................. 27 
Miss Milliner .................................. 28 
Misstrum (AUS) ............................. 29 
Moravany (AUS) ............................ 30 
Moselle ......................................... 31 
 
Navagio ........................................ 32 
Navapura ...................................... 33 
Night Story .................................... 34 
Nimbletoes (AUS) ......................... 35 
 
O'Carol .......................................... 36 
Odisha .......................................... 37 
Ohio Showgirl ............................... 38 
O'Pristine (AUS) ............................ 39 
 
Palomino (AUS) ............................ 40 
Paris Showgirl (AUS) ..................... 41 
Pertinacity (AUS) ........................... 42 
Pray for Paris (GB) ........................ 43 
 
Queen of Pop................................ 44 
Quintessential ............................... 45 
 
Raced Evens (AUS) ...................... 46 
Rapidamente ................................ 47 
Regine (IRE) .................................. 48 
Rikki Tikki Tavi ............................... 49 
Rockabye Lady (AUS) ................... 50 
Romeo's Princess ......................... 51 
Rosetta.......................................... 52 
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Rula Dancer (AUS) ........................ 53 
 
Savappiel ...................................... 54 
Scintillating .................................... 55 
Sea Urchin (AUS) .......................... 56 
Seemax ......................................... 57 
Serena ........................................... 58 
Shamani ........................................ 59 
Sherbet Fizz .................................. 60 
She's Apples (IRE) ........................ 61 
She's Fearless (AUS) .................... 62 
Shockfactor ................................... 63 
Shooting Shirocco (AUS) .............. 64 
Showmana .................................... 65 
Silk ................................................ 66 
Simply Put (AUS)........................... 67 
Soft Hearted .................................. 68 
Solar Cry (AUS) ............................. 69 
So You Sparkle (AUS) ................... 70 
Special Diamond........................... 71 

Spectacular Vision ........................ 72 
Spirit of Gold ................................. 73 
Suadela (AUS) .............................. 74 
 
Tavidora ........................................ 75 
Tick Tock ....................................... 76 
Tighten Me Up .............................. 77 
Tinkalicious ................................... 78 
Trophies Galore (AUS) .................. 79 
Two Queens .................................. 80 
 
Uncut Gems .................................. 81 
Unforgettable ................................ 82 
 
Winning Bid (AUS) ........................ 83 
Written in Violet (AUS) ................... 84 
 
Zamoyski ...................................... 85 
Zaspin (AUS) ................................ 86 
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